

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16563-16564/2011

M/S MANIKANTA MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIVA GRANITES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Debojit, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on all the respondents is complete except respondent No.7,
in respect of which report from the concerned City Civil Court is awaited.
Reminder be issued.

List again on 2.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |