

t
ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16563-16564/2011

M/S MANIKANTA MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIVA GRANITES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 04/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr Debojit, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent NO.6 has been served but none appeared on his behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file process fee and fresh address of respondent No.7. Time as prayed for is granted. On compliance notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 7.5.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj