

REGISTRAR COURT NO. : 1

Listed on : 28-8-2014
Item No. : 22

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 16563-16564 of 2011.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S MANIKANTA MINERALS ..PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
M/S VIVA GRANITES AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 7th May, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order : -

“Service report in respect of respondent no.7 is awaited.
List again on 28.8.2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total seven common respondents in the matters. Mr. G.N Reddy, counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has filed counter affidavit in the matter but Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far and his right to file Counter Affidavit has been exhausted. Signed AD card received from Respondent No. 6 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Service is not complete on Respondent No. 7.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
2. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
3. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR