

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).16563-16564/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30.04.2011 in Writ Appeal No.1560 of 2002 and Writ Petition No.680 of 2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

M/S MANIKANTA MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIVA GRANITES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Syuyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.01.06

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

14:19:29 IST

Reason:

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Reddy, Adv.

Contd....2/-

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the subsequent development (renewal) that has taken place during the pendency of these special leave petitions, in our opinion, nothing survive in these petitions for our consideration and decision. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar