

Listed on : 5-1-2015
Court No. 1
Item No. : 44

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 16563-16564 of 2011.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S MANIKANTA MINERALS ..PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
M/S VIVA GRANITES AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th June, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it exists today.”

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order :

“Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 6 and 7 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total seven common respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Mr. G.N Reddy, counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, counsel for

RR

respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Signed Ad cards has been received from Respondent nos. 6 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 20th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
20, Old Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
305. Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I, Delhi
3. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate
1, Ashoka Road, Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR